:H \$2590.00 206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Camelot UK Bidco Limited		10/03/2016	Limited Partnership: UNITED KINGDOM
Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC		10/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Master Data Center, Inc.		10/03/2016	Corporation: MICHIGAN
Netresult Solutions Limited		10/03/2016	Limited Partnership: UNITED KINGDOM
Micropatent LLC		10/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credit Suisse AG Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	11 Madison Ave.		
Internal Address:	9th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10010		
Entity Type:	Bank: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 103

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2069274	BASICBIOSIS			
Registration Number:	1985865	BIOSCAN			
Registration Number:	3926344	BIOSIS AUTHOR CONNECT			
Registration Number:	1147093	BIOSIS PREVIEWS			
Registration Number:	4474788	BIOWORLD			
Registration Number:	3591980	BRANDJACKING INDEX			
Registration Number:	2132028	CC			
Registration Number:	2324797	CC CONNECT			
Registration Number:	1161846	CCR			
Serial Number:	86833240	AMERICA'S MOST AFFORDABLE MINI-CAMPER			
Registration Number:	1164184	CURRENT CHEMICAL REACTIONS			
Serial Number:	72044459	CURRENT CONTENTS			
	-	TRADEMARK			

900380094 REEL: 005889 FRAME: 0208

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2145765	CURRENT CONTENTS			
Registration Number:	2324799	CURRENT CONTENTS CONNECT			
Registration Number:	1573044	CURRENT CONTENTS ON DISKETTE			
Registration Number:	3005481	DERWENT			
Registration Number:	2090555	DERWENT PATENTS CITATION INDEX			
Registration Number:	3399398	EARLY WARNING SYSTEM			
Registration Number:	3345136	IDENTITY TRACKER			
Registration Number:	4582738	INCITES			
Registration Number:	1006077	JOURNAL CITATION REPORTS			
Registration Number:	3614380	MAKING THE INTERNET SAFE FOR BUSINESS			
Registration Number:	2669208	MARKMONITOR			
Registration Number:	3338356	MARKMONITOR			
Registration Number:	3876885	METABASE			
Registration Number:	3876879	METACORE			
Registration Number:	3876898	METADRUG			
Registration Number:	3876882	METAMINER			
Registration Number:	4067563	NEWPORT PREMIUM			
Registration Number:	4067562	NEWPORT SOURCING			
Registration Number:	4523531	PROTECTING BRANDS IN THE DIGITAL WORLD			
Registration Number:	2573795	QUICKTOOLS			
Registration Number:	3245303	RISKSMART			
Registration Number:	3337940	SAEGIS			
Registration Number:	2737328	SCHOLARONE			
Registration Number:	3517798	SERION			
Registration Number:	3774270	SERION			
Serial Number:	86916234	TM GO365			
Registration Number:	4669599	WEB OF KNOWLEDGE			
Registration Number:	3806458	WEB OF SCIENCE			
Registration Number:	3926345	WEB OF SCIENCE AUTHOR CONNECT			
Registration Number:	3128763	ZOOLOGICAL RECORD			
Registration Number:	1501158	ZOOLOGICAL RECORD ONLINE			
Registration Number:	1362577	TRADEMARKSCAN			
Registration Number:	1513576	A&HCI			
Registration Number:	1539928	MAXIREN			
Registration Number:	1419606	ARTS & HUMANITIES SEARCH			
Registration Number:	2408411	AUREKA			
Registration Number:	2434686	AUREKA			
Registration Number:	2292759	BIBLIOGRAPHIES MADE EASY			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0646528	BIOLOGICAL ABSTRACTS		
Registration Number:	2801590	BIOLOGYBROWSER		
Registration Number:	3008033	CENTURY OF SCIENCE		
Registration Number:	2818592	CITE WHILE YOU WRITE		
Serial Number:	87103572	COMPUMARK		
Registration Number:	4340170	DATA CITATION INDEX		
Registration Number:	2867067	DELPHION		
Registration Number:	2124774	ENDNOTE		
Registration Number:	3937370	ENTAGEN		
Registration Number:	4518015	ENTAGEN		
Registration Number:	4077309	ENTAGEN		
Registration Number:	4077308	ENTAGEN ACCELERATING INSIGHT		
Registration Number:	3937371	ENTAGEN ACCELERATING INSIGHT		
Registration Number:	3980352	EUREKA!		
Registration Number:	1620414	FAXPAT		
Registration Number:	3437338	HISTCITE		
Registration Number:	0828234	IC		
Registration Number:	0826421	INDEX CHEMICUS		
Registration Number:	1146746	INDEX TO SCIENTIFIC & TECHNICAL PROCEEDI		
Registration Number:	1155176	INDEX TO SOCIAL SCIENCES & HUMANITIES PR		
Registration Number:	0880943	INTERNATIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL ABSTRACTS		
Registration Number:	3085162	IP MASTER		
Registration Number:	1151033	ISSHP		
Registration Number:	1117678	ISTP		
Registration Number:	2961895	KEYWORDS PLUS		
Registration Number:	3307200	LITALERT		
Registration Number:	3521856	MANUSCRIPT CENTRAL OPTIMA		
Registration Number:	2181952	MICROPATENT		
Registration Number:	2489969	PATENTWEB		
Registration Number:	1546221	PC MASTER		
Registration Number:	2413847	PC MASTER LITE		
Registration Number:	1472098	PRO-CITE		
Registration Number:	1897346	REFERENCE MANAGER		
Registration Number:	3289161	REGULATORY ONLINE LEARNING		
Registration Number:	2857298	RELATED RECORDS		
Registration Number:	0828233	SCI		
Registration Number:	3653258	SCIENCE CITATION INDEX		
Registration Number:	0965787	SCISEARCH		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1130364	SOCIAL SCIENCES CITATION INDEX		
Registration Number:	1082976	SOCIAL SCISEARCH		
Registration Number:	1641486	SOURCEMASTER		
Registration Number:	1152350	SSCI		
Registration Number:	3949806	TECHSTREET		
Registration Number:	2846926	THE REACTION CENTER		
Registration Number:	3787240	THEMESCAPE		
Registration Number:	3876883	TOXHUNTER		
Registration Number:	4214552	TRIPLEMAP CONNECTIONS MATTER		
Registration Number:	4214498	TRIPLEMAP		
Registration Number:	4010415	TRIPLEMAP		
Registration Number:	4560631	TRIPLEMAP CONNECTIONS MATTER		
Registration Number:	2065045	WOOLCOTT		
Registration Number:	3094657	DERWENT PATENT STATUS FILE		
Registration Number:	2790499	IP MATTERS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 859-8000

Email: alana.berrocal@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Berrocal
Address Line 1: 1 New York Plaza

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32241-19 [07565]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Berrocal
SIGNATURE:	/Alana Berrocal/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016

Total Attachments: 11

source=6 - Trademark SA #page1.tif source=6 - Trademark SA #page2.tif source=6 - Trademark SA #page3.tif source=6 - Trademark SA #page4.tif source=6 - Trademark SA #page5.tif source=6 - Trademark SA #page7.tif source=6 - Trademark SA #page8.tif source=6 - Trademark SA #page9.tif source=6 - Trademark SA #page9.tif source=6 - Trademark SA #page10.tif

source=6 - Trademark SA #page11.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of October 3, 2016, is entered into by each of the undersigned (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch as Collateral Agent (together with its successors, in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement described below).

WHEREAS, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated or otherwise modified, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which such Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement referred to therein.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. Each Grantor hereby collaterally assigns, grants, mortgages and pledges to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the following property now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title, or interest and wherever the same may be located (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's Obligations (including, without limitation, any extensions, modifications, substitutions, amendments or renewals of any or all of such Obligations):

- (i) all U.S., State and foreign trademarks, trade names, trade dress corporate names, company names, business names, internet domain names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, designs and general tangibles of a like nature, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, or otherwise, and all common-law rights related thereto, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing referred to on Schedule A, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;
- (ii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing;
- (iii) all extensions and renewals of the foregoing;
- (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill;

- (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto; and
- (vi) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

<u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that the foregoing shall not include any "intent-to-use" Trademark application prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use Trademark application under applicable federal law.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder and any claim or controversy relating hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to its conflicts of laws principles.

SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by telecopy or .pdf), each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signatures follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this US Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

CAMELOT UK BIDCO LIMITED

By:

Name: Anthony Morgan 2

Title: Director

[US Trademark Security Agreement]

THOMSON REUTERS (SCIENTIFIC)

LLC

By:

Name: Jonathan Staszewski

Title: Assistant Treasurer MICROPATENT LLC

By:

Name: Jonathan Staszewski

Title: Assistant Treasurer MASTER DATA CENTER, INC.

By:

Name: Title: Jonathan Staszewski Assistant Treasurer

[US Trademark Security Agreement]

NETRESULT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Ву:

Name: Stephen Hartman

Title:

Director

[US Trademark Security Agreement]

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN **ISLANDS** BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Name: Robert Hetu

Authorized Signatory Title:

Name: Warren Van Heyst Authorized Signatory Title:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Application No.	Registration No.	Country	Class	Owner
75,096,324	2,069,274	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
74,728,789	1,985,865	United States	16	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
77,732,303	3,926,344	United States	35	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
73,194,379	1,147,093	United States	9	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
85,960,103	4,474,788	United States	16, 41	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
77,167,567	3,591,980	United States	16	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
75,157,034	2,132,028	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
75,334,306	2,324,797	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
	1,161,846	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
86,883,240		United States	36, 42, 44, 45	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
73,206,801	1,164,184	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
72,044,459	671,569	United States	16	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
75,140,125	2,145,765	United States	09, 42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
75,334,325	2,324,799	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
73,780,397	1,573,044	United States	9	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
76,580,699	3,005,481	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
75,040,311	2,090,555	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
78,484,671	3,399,398	United States	35	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
78,510,123	3,345,136	United States	35	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
85932500	4,582,738	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
72,460,784	1,006,077	United States	16	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
77,193,181	3,614,380	United States	35, 42, 45	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
78,082,511	2,669,208	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
77,083,574	3,338,356	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
85008483	3,876,885	United States	9	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
85008462	3,876,879	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
85,008,603	3,876,898	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
85,008,473	3,876,882	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
77,567,413	4,067,563	United States	35, 42, 45	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
77,567,400	4,067,562	United States	35, 42, 45	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
85600478	4,523,531	United States	45	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
78,035,733	2,573,795	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
78,198,301	3,245,303	United States	09, 42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
77,013,631	3,337,940	United States	41, 45	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
76,017,595	2,737,328	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
77,304,939	3,517,798	United States	45	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
77,739,083	3,774,270	United States	41	Camelot UK Bidco Limited

Schedule A - Page 1

86916234 United States 41, 45 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 86029533 4,669,599 United States 42 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 77,78,58,522 3,806,458 United States 42 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 77,732,313 3,926,345 United States 42 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 73,704,855 1,501,158 United States 9 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 73,477,378 1,362,577 United States 9 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 73,721,801 1,533,276 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,721,801 1,539,298 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,546,474 1,419,606 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,796,789 2,434,686 United States 9 MicroPatent LLC 75,574,250 2,292,759 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,482,448 3,008,033 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,706,285	Application No.	Registration No.	Country	Class	Owner
77,858,522 3,806,458 United States 42 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 77,732,313 3,926,345 United States 42 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 78,516,677 3,128,763 United States 9 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 73,704,855 1,501,158 United States 9 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 73,477,378 1,362,577 United States 42 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 73,721,801 1,539,298 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,546,474 1,419,606 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,726,789 2,434,686 United States 9 MicroPatent LLC 75,726,789 2,434,686 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,468,092 2,801,590 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,482,448 3,008,033 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,052,85 2,818,592 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC					
77,732,313 3,926,345 United States 42 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 78,516,677 3,128,763 United States 42 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 73,704,855 1,501,158 United States 9 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 73,477,378 1,362,577 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,721,801 1,539,298 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,546,474 1,419,606 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,818,807 2,408,411 United States 33 MicroPatent LLC 75,726,789 2,434,686 United States 9 MicroPatent LLC 75,574,250 2,292,759 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,488,092 2,801,590 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,482,448 3,008,033 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 87103572 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 875,706,285 </td <td>86029533</td> <td>4,669,599</td> <td>United States</td> <td>42</td> <td>Camelot UK Bidco Limited</td>	86029533	4,669,599	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
78,516,677 3,128,763 United States 42 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 73,704,855 1,501,158 United States 9 Camelot UK Bidco Limited 73,477,378 1,362,577 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,721,801 1,539,298 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,546,474 1,419,606 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,781,807 2,408,411 United States 35 MicroPatent LLC 75,726,789 2,434,686 United States 9 MicroPatent LLC 75,754,250 2,292,759 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,482,448 3,008,033 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,706,285 2,818,592 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 87103572 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85615946 4,340,170 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8508959	77,858,522	3,806,458	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
73,704,855 1,501,158 United States 9 Camelot UK Bideo Limited 73,477,378 1,362,577 United States 42 Camelot UK Bideo Limited 73,721,801 1,539,298 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,546,474 1,419,606 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,818,807 2,408,411 United States 35 MicroPatent LLC 75,726,789 2,434,686 United States 9 MicroPatent LLC 75,574,250 2,292,759 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,468,092 2,801,590 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,706,285 2,818,592 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 87103572 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85615946 4,340,170 United States 1 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964	77,732,313	3,926,345	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
73,477,378 1,362,577 United States 42 Camelot UK Bideo Limited 73,721,801 1,513,576 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,721,801 1,539,298 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,546,474 1,419,606 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,818,807 2,494,481 United States 9 MicroPatent LLC 75,726,789 2,434,686 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 72,016,934 0,646,528 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,488,092 2,801,590 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,482,448 3,008,033 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 87103572 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8615946 4,340,170 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,040,517 2,124,774 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC <	78,516,677	3,128,763	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
1,513,576	73,704,855	1,501,158	United States	9	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
73,721,801 1,539,298 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,546,474 1,419,606 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,818,807 2,408,411 United States 9 MicroPatent LLC 75,726,789 2,434,686 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,574,250 2,292,759 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,468,092 2,801,590 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,482,448 3,008,033 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 87103572 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 876,057,633 2,867,067 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8586964 4,077,309 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 853869601 3,937,371 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	73,477,378	1,362,577	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
73,546,474 1,419,606 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,818,807 2,408,411 United States 35 MicroPatent LLC 75,726,789 2,434,686 United States 9 MicroPatent LLC 75,574,250 2,292,759 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,468,092 2,801,590 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,482,448 3,008,033 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,706,285 2,818,592 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 87103572 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,057,633 2,867,067 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386946 4,077,309 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386946 4,077,308 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC <		1,513,576	United States	16	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
75,818,807 2,408,411 United States 35 MicroPatent LLC 75,726,789 2,434,686 United States 9 MicroPatent LLC 75,574,250 2,292,759 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,468,092 2,801,590 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,482,448 3,008,033 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 87103572 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85615946 4,340,170 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089580 2,887,067 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964 4,077,309 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386960 3,937,371 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386960 3,937,371 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8538	73,721,801	1,539,298	United States	16	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
75,726,789 2,434,686 United States 9 MicroPatent LLC 75,574,250 2,292,759 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 72,016,934 0,646,528 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,468,092 2,801,590 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,706,285 2,818,592 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 87103572 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85615946 4,340,170 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85615946 4,340,170 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8508953 2,867,067 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964 4,077,309 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089601 3,937,371 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	73,546,474	1,419,606	United States	35	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
75,574,250 2,292,759 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 72,016,934 0,646,528 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,468,092 2,801,590 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,482,448 3,008,033 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 87103572 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85615946 4,340,170 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,057,633 2,867,067 United States 35, 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964 4,077,309 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089590 3,937,371 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089601 3,937,371 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC </td <td>75,818,807</td> <td>2,408,411</td> <td>United States</td> <td>35</td> <td>MicroPatent LLC</td>	75,818,807	2,408,411	United States	35	MicroPatent LLC
72,016,934 0,646,528 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,468,092 2,801,590 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,482,448 3,008,033 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 87103572 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85615946 4,340,170 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,057,633 2,867,067 United States 35, 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089594 4518015 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964 4,077,309 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85088601 3,937,371 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8508607 3980352 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 877,181,524 3,437,338 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	75,726,789	2,434,686	United States	9	MicroPatent LLC
76,468,092 2,801,590 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,482,448 3,008,033 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,706,285 2,818,592 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 87103572 United States Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85615946 4,340,170 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,057,633 2,867,067 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089594 4518015 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964 4,077,309 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8508607 3980352 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8508607 3980352 United States 3 MicroPatent LLC 77,181,524 3,437,338 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421	75,574,250	2,292,759	United States	9	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
76,482,448 3,008,033 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,706,285 2,818,592 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 87103572 United States Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85615946 4,340,170 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,057,633 2,867,067 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,040,517 2,124,774 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089594 4518015 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964 4,077,309 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089601 3,937,371 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089607 3980352 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 77,181,524 3,437,338 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	72,016,934	0,646,528	United States	16	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
75,706,285 2,818,592 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 87103572 United States Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85615946 4,340,170 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,057,633 2,867,067 United States 35, 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,040,517 2,124,774 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089594 4518015 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964 4,077,309 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089601 3,937,371 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8508607 3980352 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 77,181,524 3,437,338 United States MicroPatent LLC 77,181,524 3,437,338 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 U	76,468,092	2,801,590	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
87103572 United States Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85615946 4,340,170 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,057,633 2,867,067 United States 35, 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,040,517 2,124,774 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089594 4518015 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964 4,077,309 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 853869601 3,937,371 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8508607 3980352 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 74,017,491 1,620,414 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73/225,609 1,155,176	76,482,448	3,008,033	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
85615946 4,340,170 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,057,633 2,867,067 United States 35, 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,040,517 2,124,774 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089594 4518015 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964 4,077,309 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089601 3,937,371 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8508607 3980352 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 74,017,491 1,620,414 United States 38 MicroPatent LLC 77,181,524 3,437,338 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73/225,609 1,155,176 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LL	75,706,285	2,818,592	United States	9	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
76,057,633 2,867,067 United States 35, 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 75,040,517 2,124,774 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089594 4518015 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964 4,077,309 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089601 3,937,371 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8508607 3980352 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 77,181,524 3,437,338 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,165,832 1,146,746 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC <t< td=""><td>87103572</td><td></td><td>United States</td><td></td><td>Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC</td></t<>	87103572		United States		Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
75,040,517 2,124,774 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089589 3,937,370 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089594 4518015 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964 4,077,309 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386946 4,077,308 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8508601 3,937,371 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85008607 3980352 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 74,017,491 1,620,414 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 828,234 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,165,832 1,146,746 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 74,017,018 0,880,943 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,22	85615946	4,340,170	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
85089589 3,937,370 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089594 4518015 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964 4,077,309 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386946 4,077,308 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8508601 3,937,371 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8508607 3980352 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 74,017,491 1,620,414 United States 38 MicroPatent LLC 77,181,524 3,437,338 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73/225,609 1,155,176 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1	76,057,633	2,867,067	United States	35, 42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
85089594 4518015 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386964 4,077,309 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386946 4,077,308 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089601 3,937,371 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 8508607 3980352 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 74,017,491 1,620,414 United States 38 MicroPatent LLC 77,181,524 3,437,338 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73/225,609 1,155,176 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,576,329 <t< td=""><td>75,040,517</td><td>2,124,774</td><td>United States</td><td>9</td><td>Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC</td></t<>	75,040,517	2,124,774	United States	9	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
85386964 4,077,309 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85386946 4,077,308 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089601 3,937,371 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85008607 3980352 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 74,017,491 1,620,414 United States 38 MicroPatent LLC 77,181,524 3,437,338 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,165,832 1,146,746 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73/225,609 1,155,176 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,166,226 1,117,678 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	85089589	3,937,370	United States	35	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
85386946 4,077,308 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85089601 3,937,371 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85008607 3980352 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 74,017,491 1,620,414 United States 38 MicroPatent LLC 77,181,524 3,437,338 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,165,832 1,146,746 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73/225,609 1,155,176 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,576,329 2,961,895 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,924,178 3,307,200 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	85089594	4518015	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
85089601 3,937,371 United States 35 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 85008607 3980352 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 74,017,491 1,620,414 United States 38 MicroPatent LLC 77,181,524 3,437,338 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 828,234 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,165,832 1,146,746 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73/225,609 1,155,176 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 72,323,219 0,880,943 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,576,329 2,961,895 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,924,178	85386964	4,077,309	United States	9	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
85008607 3980352 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 74,017,491 1,620,414 United States 38 MicroPatent LLC 77,181,524 3,437,338 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 828,234 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,165,832 1,146,746 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73/225,609 1,155,176 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 72,323,219 0,880,943 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,576,329 2,961,895 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,924,178 3,307,200 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	85386946	4,077,308	United States	9	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
74,017,491 1,620,414 United States 38 MicroPatent LLC 77,181,524 3,437,338 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 828,234 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,165,832 1,146,746 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73/225,609 1,155,176 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 72,323,219 0,880,943 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,576,329 2,961,895 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,924,178 3,307,200 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	85089601	3,937,371	United States	35	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
77,181,524 3,437,338 United States 9 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 828,234 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,165,832 1,146,746 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73/225,609 1,155,176 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 72,323,219 0,880,943 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,166,226 1,117,678 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,576,329 2,961,895 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,924,178 3,307,200 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	85008607	3980352	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
828,234 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 826,421 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,165,832 1,146,746 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73/225,609 1,155,176 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 72,323,219 0,880,943 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,166,226 1,117,678 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,576,329 2,961,895 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,924,178 3,307,200 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	74,017,491	1,620,414	United States	38	MicroPatent LLC
826,421 Wnited States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,165,832 1,146,746 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73/225,609 1,155,176 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 72,323,219 0,880,943 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,166,226 1,117,678 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,576,329 2,961,895 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,924,178 3,307,200 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	77,181,524	3,437,338	United States	9	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
73,165,832 1,146,746 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73/225,609 1,155,176 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 72,323,219 0,880,943 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,166,226 1,117,678 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,576,329 2,961,895 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,924,178 3,307,200 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC		828,234	United States	16	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
73/225,609 1,155,176 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 72,323,219 0,880,943 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,166,226 1,117,678 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,576,329 2,961,895 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,924,178 3,307,200 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	826,421	826,421	United States	16	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
72,323,219 0,880,943 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,166,226 1,117,678 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,576,329 2,961,895 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,924,178 3,307,200 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	73,165,832	1,146,746	United States	16	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
78,619,084 3,085,162 United States 42 Master Data Center, Inc. 73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,166,226 1,117,678 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,576,329 2,961,895 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,924,178 3,307,200 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	73/225,609	1,155,176	United States	16	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
73,225,613 1,151,033 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 73,166,226 1,117,678 United States 16 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 76,576,329 2,961,895 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,924,178 3,307,200 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	72,323,219	0,880,943	United States	16	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
73,166,2261,117,678United States16Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC76,576,3292,961,895United States42Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC78,924,1783,307,200United States42Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	78,619,084	3,085,162	United States	42	Master Data Center, Inc.
76,576,329 2,961,895 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC 78,924,178 3,307,200 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	73,225,613	1,151,033	United States	16	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
78,924,178 3,307,200 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	73,166,226	1,117,678	United States	16	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
Thomson reduces (Gerentine) Elec	76,576,329	2,961,895	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
77,228,200 3,521,856 United States 42 Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC	78,924,178	3,307,200	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
	77,228,200	3,521,856	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC

Application No.	Registration No.	Country	Class	Owner
75,237,972	2,181,952	United States	09, 42	MicroPatent LLC
75,768,663	2,489,969	United States	42	MicroPatent LLC
73,761,733	1,546,221	United States	9	Master Data Center, Inc.
75,798,396	2,413,847	United States	9	Master Data Center, Inc.
73,664,100	1,472,098	United States	9	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
74,398,642	1,897,346	United States	9	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
77,024,703	3,289,161	United States	41	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
76,430,093	2,857,298	United States	41	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
72,251,258	828,233	United States	16	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
77,449,971	3,653,258	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
72,428,505	965,787	United States	35	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
73,178,935	1,130,364	United States	16	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
73,115,818	1,082,976	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
73,823,741	1,641,486	United States	35, 42	Master Data Center
1,152,350	1,152,350	United States	16	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
77,894,517	3,949,806	United States	45, 42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
75,388,909	2,846,926	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
77,836,098	3,787,240	United States	9	MicroPatent LLC
85008477	3,876,883	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
85153226	4,214,552	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
85089324	4,214,498	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
85089608	4,010,415	United States	9	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
85153226	4,214,552	United States	42	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
85323522	4560631	United States	9	Thomson Reuters (Scientific) LLC
75,117,407	2,065,045	United States	42	MicroPatent, LLC
76,582,464	3,094,657	United States	42	Camelot UK Bidco Limited
76,427,445	2,790,499	United States	41	NetResult Solutions Limited

RECORDED: 10/03/2016